

Judi Adams Rules Committee Chairman Email: dandd.judi@gmail.com

322 Bienville Drive Gretna, LA 70056

Board of Directors

PRESIDENT
Evelyn Green
GBC Minerals, Ltd

PRESIDENT ELECT **Philana Thompson**Merrion Oil & Gas Corp

SECRETARY
Connie Bass
New Tex Trucking

TREASURER **Barbara Pappas**Cobra Oil & Gas Corp.

IMMEDIATE PAST PRESIDENT **Keith Atkins** Murphy USA Inc.

PARLIAMENTARIAN **Sheryl Minear, RP** Silver Oil & Gas Inc.

CENTRAL REGION DIRECTOR **Kay McKinley**

NORTHEAST REGION DIRECTOR Cindy Krebs

SOUTHEAST REGION DIRECTOR Margie Steed

WEST REGION
DIRECTOR
Heather Woods
Souder, Miller & Assoc.

May 2021

TO: ADDC Members

FROM: 2021 Rules Committee

SUBJECT: Proposed Amendments to ADDC Bylaws

And/or Standing Rules

The 2021 Rules Committee has presented four (4) proposed amendments to the ADDC Bylaws and seven (7) proposed amendment to the ADDC Standing Rules. The club delegates will vote on these proposed amendments during the business meeting at the 2021 ADDC Convention and Educational Conference to be held in New Orleans, LA, September 21-25, 2021.

If any club proposes an amendment to any of these proposed amendments, they must submit the proposal on the attached form prior to Convention. This will ensure it is reviewed for accuracy (wording, parliamentary standards, etc.) prior to presentation at Convention. This will save time during the meeting if we clean things up before it is submitted to the body of the meeting.

The proposed amendments and all forms are posted on the ADDC website under News & Publications - Committee News. If you need help getting the amendments or form on the website or need help with preparing a proposed amendment to those submitted, please contact me – dandd.judi@gmail.com or (504) 407- 7443 – and I will assist you with wording in conjunction with Parliamentarian Sheryl Minear.

Thank you to the Rules Committee, ADDC Board, and ADDC Parliamentarian Sheryl Minear for their ongoing assistance with this committee.

Regards,

Judi Adams

Cc: Evelyn Green, Cindy Krebs, Sheryl Minear attachments